
Contact information for the DPH Contracted, State Recognized School-Based Health 
Centers Medical Sponsors 

 Division of Public Health, Contracted School-Based Health Center 
 Medical Sponsors 

Bayhealth Deanna Rigby 
Administrative Office 
Bayhealth Medical Center 
640 South State Street 
Dover, DE  19901 

Phone: 302 -744-7343 
FAX:  744-6683 
Deanna_Rigby@bayhealth.org 

Deborah Watson 
SVP/COO 

Beebe Holly Ferebee 
Primary Care/Wellness Center Manager 
Beebe Medical Center 
Beebe Physician Network, Inc. (SBHC) 
33663 Bayview Medical Drive, Unit 1 
Lewes, DE  19958 

Phone: 302-645-3555 
Fax: 302-644-3698 
HFerebee@beebehealthcare.org 

Jeffrey Fried 
CEO 

Christiana Care 
Health Services, Inc. 

Kathy Cannatelli, BS, MS 
Director 
Center for Community Health & 
Preventive Medicine 
Wilmington Hospital 
1400 North Washington St. 
Suite 415 
Wilmington, De 19801 

Phone:302-320-6557 
Fax:  302-320-2813 
KCannatelli@christianacare.org 

Thomas Corrigan 
CFO  

Katherine A. Kolb, BSN, MS, MBA 
Director 
Family Health and Community 
Medicine 
1400 North Washington St. 
Suite 400 
Wilmington, DE 19801 

Phone:302 -320-4398 
Fax:  302-320-2530 

Thomas Corrigan 
CFO 

mailto:Deanna_Rigby@bayhealth.org
mailto:HFerebee@beebehealthcare.org
mailto:KCannatelli@christianacare.org


Contact information for the DPH Contracted, State Recognized School-Based Health 
Centers Medical Sponsors 

 Division of Public Health, Contracted School-Based Health Center 
 Medical Sponsors 

KKolb@christianacare.org 

Nanticoke Health 
Service 

William (Tres) E. Pelot 
Senior Dir. Of Therapy and Wellness 
Srvcs 
801 Middleford Road 
Seaford, DE  19973 

Phone:302 629-6611, X-2600 
FAX:  302 629-2493 

pelott@nanticoke.org 

Stephen A. Rose 
President/CEO 

Cindy Madden 
Delmar Wellness Center 
200 N. Eighth Street 
Delmar, DE  19940 

Phone: 302 846-0303/0305 
Maddenc@nanticoke.org 

Stephen A. Rose 
President/CEO 

La Red  Health 
Services 

Brian S. Olson, MBA  
Chief Executive Officer 
La Red Health Center, Inc.
21444 Carmean Way 
Georgetown, DE 19947 
Tel: (302) 855-2020 X 1116 
Fax: (302) 855-2025 

bolson@laredhealthcenter.org 

Brian S. Olson 
CEO 

Brenda Pusey 
Administrator 
La Red Health Center, Inc. 
21444 Carmean Way 
Georgetown, DE 19947 

Tel: (302) 855-2020 X 1118 
Fax: (302) 339-7376 
Bpusey@laredhealthcare.org 

Brian S. Olson 
CEO 
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